~ BRIGDEN FAIR ~ 2016 PROGRAM OF EVENTS ~

SATURDAY

OCTOBER 8™
Admission $10.00
Elementary Students Free

FRIDAY

OCTOBER 7™
Seniors/Student Day
Admission $5.00 until 5 pm then $10.00

EXHIBIT BUILDINGS - CLOSE 8§ P.M. EXHIBIT BUILDINGS - CLOSE 8 P.M.

9:00  Exhibit Buildings Open

9:30  Agriculture in the Classroom (C)
Emergency Response Displays

9:45  Germ Buster 101 (1-3/4 hr) (ExH)

10:00 Agri Magic (Farmyard)

11:00 Crystal Gage (ET)

11:00 Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring)

11:30 Official Fair Opening (ET)

12:00 Agri Magic (Farmyard)

12:15 Germ Buster 101 (2 hrs) (ExH)

12:30 Crystal Gage (ET)

1:30  Agri Magic (Farmyard)

2:00  Pickin’ N Fiddlin’ at the Fair (ET)

3:00 Presentation-Petrolia Food Bank (ET)

3:10  Pickin’ N Fiddlin’ at the Fair (ET)

7:00  South Western Ontario

Truck & Tractor Pull (G)
MIDWAY OPENS 10 A.M. DAILY

Friday, Saturday. Sunday and Monday
Dan the Balloon Man “Roaming Around!”

Monster Truck Rides (Sat., Sun., Mon.)
Helicopter Rides with Zimmer Air

Saturday and Sunday
Child Identification Program
10 a.m. - 4 p.m. Near the OPP Trailer

Exhibition Hall
Quilts, Creative Crafts, Fine Arts
Culinary Crafts, Photography
Junior Department

Brigden Fair Lunch Counter
Homemade Lunches & Pies
Fri. Sat. Sun. - 9:00 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Mon. - 9:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Ploughman’s Farmyard (Farmyard)

Located in Cattle Barn #1 - All weekend

Live Animal Display
Daniel Steep’s Agri Magic Shows

Interactive Children’s Activities & More!

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

12:00
12:30
12:30
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:15
1:15
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:45
2:00

2:30
2:30
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
6:30

Exhibit Buildings Open

Open Hunter Horse Show

Mid Western Horse Show
Children's Mutt Show (ET)

Agri Magic (Farmyard)

Making & Baking Scones (ExH)
Standard and Bantam Poultry Show
Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CS)
West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
Open Sheep/Market Lamb Show (C)
Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring)

PARADE at NOON

Agri Magic (Farmyard)

Next Generation Leahy Family (ET)
Haflinger Show

Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)
West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
Making & Baking of Scones (ExH)
IPM Awards Presentation (ET)

Agri Magic (Farmyard)

Beef Cattle (C)

Fantastic Mystic Drumz (CS)
Ontario Vintage Tractor Pull (G)
Next Generation Leahy Family (ET)
Little Charmers ‘Posie’

Meet & Greet (CS)

Steppin’ Up Dance Club (CS)
Making & Baking Scones (ExH)
Lambton Kent Mini Pullers (G)
Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)
Christine Storey & Friends (ET)
Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CS)
West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
Paw Patrol ‘Marshall’ Meet & Greet (CS)
Balloon Workshop with Dan (CS)
Paw Patrol ‘Marshall” Meet & Greet (CS)
Team Sorting (C)

All events and times
are subject to change.

SUNDAY

OCTOBER 9™
Admission $10.00
Elementary Students Free

EXHIBIT BUILDINGS - CLOSE 6 P.M.

9:00
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:00
10:30
10:30
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:00
12:30
12:30
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:10
1:15
1:30
1:30
1:45
2:00

2:30

2:30
2:30
3:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:00
4:00
4:30
5:00

Exhibit Buildings Open

Mid Western Horse Show

Brigden 4-H Sheep Show
Children’s Rabbit

& Guinea Pig Show (Farmyard)
Follow the Fibre Trail (CB)

Ducks and Geese Show

Agri Magic (Farmyard)

BABY SHOW (CS)

West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring)
4-H Rabbit Show (C)

Agri Magic (Farmyard)

Greg Henry & Friends (ET)
Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CS)
Working Wagon Teams Show

West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
Speckle Park Cattle Show (C)
President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)
Oil Painting Demo (3 hrs) (ExH)
Neufeld School of Highland Dance (ET)
Agri Magic (Farmyard)

Regional 4-H Sheep Show (C)
Balloon Workshop with Dan (CS)
Greg Henry and Friends (ET)

Little Charmers ‘Posie’

Meet & Greet (CS)

Western Ontario Outlaw Extreme
Lawntractor Racing (Horse Ring)
Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CT)
President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
Joan Spalding and Friends (ET)
Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)
Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CT)
West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
Paw Patrol ‘Marshall’ Meet & Greet (CS)
President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
Balloon Workshop with Dan (CS)
Paw Patrol ‘Marshall’ Meet & Greet (CS)

MONDAY

OCTOBER 10™
Admission $10.00
Elementary Students Free

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:30

10:00

10:30
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:30
11:30
12:30
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
2:15
2:30
2:30
3:15
3:30
4:00

EXHIBIT BUILDINGS
CLOSE 4:30P.M.

MONDAY ONLY!
FARMER’S MARKET (CS)
9:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

Exhibit Buildings Open

Miniature Horse Show

Open Light Horse Show

Heavy Horse Show

Brigden 4-H Beef Show (C)
Brigden Speed Show
(NBHA/OBRA Sanctioned)

Beef Cattle Feeder Club &

Market Lambs (C)

Pigeon Show

West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
Beef/Hog/Lamb Auction (C)
President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
Flower Demo (ExH)

Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring)
Sarnia School of Irish Dance (ET)
Agri Magic (Farmyard)

Agri Magic (Farmyard)

West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
Regional 4-H Beef Show (C)

Beef Cattle (C)

Flower Demo (ExH)

Shane Cook & Friends (ET)
President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
Sabrina Rankin & Friends (ET)
Agri Magic (Farmyard)

President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
Shane Cook & Friends (ET)

West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)

Jr Fair/Fruits & Vegetable Building
Canning, Heaviest Pumpkin, Fruits,
Vegetables, 4-H Displays,
Giving Back to the Community

IBuilding Key: (CS) Community Showcase ~ (ET) Entertainment Tent ~ (LS) Lumberjack Stand ~ (ExH) Exhibition Hall ~ (CB) Cattle Barn #1 ~ (G) Grandstand ~ (C) Coliseuml




