~ BRIGDEN FAIR ~ 2016 PROGRAM OF EVENTS ~

FRIDAY

OCTOBER 7^{TH} Seniors/Student Day

Admission \$5.00 until 5 pm then \$10.00

SATURDAY

OCTOBER 8TH Admission \$10.00

Elementary Students Free

SUNDAY

OCTOBER 9^{TH} Admission \$10.00

Elementary Students Free

MONDAY

OCTOBER 10TH Admission \$10.00 Elementary Students Free

EXHIBIT BUILDINGS - CLOSE 8 P.M.

9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open
9:30	Agriculture in the Classroom (C)
	Emergency Response Displays
9:45	Germ Buster 101 (1-3/4 hr) (ExH)

- 10:00 Agri Magic (Farmyard)
- 11:00 Crystal Gage (ET)
- 11:00 Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring)
- 11:30 Official Fair Opening (ET)
- 12:00 Agri Magic (Farmyard)
- 12:15 Germ Buster 101 (2 hrs) (ExH)
- 12:30 Crystal Gage (ET)
- 1:30 Agri Magic (Farmyard)
- 2:00 Pickin' N Fiddlin' at the Fair (ET)
- 3:00 Presentation-Petrolia Food Bank (ET)
- Pickin' N Fiddlin' at the Fair (ET) 3:10
- 7:00 South Western Ontario Truck & Tractor Pull (G)

MIDWAY OPENS 10 A.M. DAILY

Friday, Saturday, Sunday and Monday

Dan the Balloon Man "Roaming Around!" Monster Truck Rides (Sat., Sun., Mon.) Helicopter Rides with Zimmer Air

Saturday and Sunday

Child Identification Program 10 a.m. - 4 p.m. Near the OPP Trailer

Exhibition Hall

Ouilts, Creative Crafts, Fine Arts Culinary Crafts, Photography Junior Department

Brigden Fair Lunch Counter

Homemade Lunches & Pies Fri. Sat. Sun. - 9:00 a.m. - 6 p.m. Mon. - 9:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.

Ploughman's Farmyard (Farmyard)

Located in Cattle Barn #1 - All weekend Live Animal Display Daniel Steep's Agri Magic Shows Interactive Children's Activities & More!

EXHIBIT BUILDINGS - CLOSE 8 P.M.

9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open
9:00	Open Hunter Horse Show
9:00	Mid Western Horse Show
9:30	Children's Mutt Show (ET)
10:30	Agri Magic (Farmyard)
10:30	Making & Baking Scones (ExH)
10:30	Standard and Bantam Poultry Show
11:00	Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CS)
11:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
11:00	Open Sheep/Market Lamb Show (C)
11:00	Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring

11:00	Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring)	11:00
		11:00
	PARADE at NOON	11:30
		12:00
12:00	Agri Magic (Farmyard)	12:00
12:30	Next Generation Leahy Family (ET)	12:30
12:30	Haflinger Show	12:30
1:00	Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)	1:00
1:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)	1:00
1:00	Making & Baking of Scones (ExH)	1:00
1:15	IPM Awards Presentation (ET)	1:00
1:15	Agri Magic (Farmyard)	1:00
1:30	Beef Cattle (C)	1:10
1:30	Fantastic Mystic Drumz (CS)	1:15
1:30	Ontario Vintage Tractor Pull (G)	1:30
1:45	Next Generation Leahy Family (ET)	1:30
2:00	Little Charmers 'Posie'	1:45
	Meet & Greet (CS)	2:00
2:30	Steppin' Up Dance Club (CS)	
2:30	Making & Baking Scones (ExH)	2:30
3:00	Lambton Kent Mini Pullers (G)	
3:00	Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)	2:30
3:00	Christine Storey & Friends (ET)	2:30
3:30	Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CS)	3:00
4:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)	3:00
4:00	Paw Patrol 'Marshall' Meet & Greet (CS)	3:30
4:30	Balloon Workshop with Dan (CS)	4:00

All events and times are subject to change.

Team Sorting (C)

Paw Patrol 'Marshall' Meet & Greet (CS) 4:00

5:00

6:30

EXHIBIT BUILDINGS - CLOSE 6 P.M.

9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open	
9:00	Mid Western Horse Show	
9:30	Brigden 4-H Sheep Show	
10:00	Children's Rabbit	
	& Guinea Pig Show (Farmyard)	
10:00	Follow the Fibre Trail (CB)	9
10:30	Ducks and Geese Show	9
10:30	Agri Magic (Farmyard)	9
11:00		9
11:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)	9
11:00	President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)	9
11:00	Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring)	
11:30	4-H Rabbit Show (C)	
12:00	Agri Magic (Farmyard)	
12:00	Greg Henry & Friends (ET)	
12:30	Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CS)	
12:30	Working Wagon Teams Show	
1:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)	
1:00	Speckle Park Cattle Show (C)	
1:00	President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)	
1:00	Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)	
1:00	Oil Painting Demo (3 hrs) (ExH)	
1:10	Neufeld School of Highland Dance (ET)	
1:15	Agri Magic (Farmyard)	
1:30	Regional 4-H Sheep Show (C)	
1:30	Balloon Workshop with Dan (CS)	
1:45	Greg Henry and Friends (ET)	
2:00	Little Charmers 'Posie'	
	Meet & Greet (CS)	
2:30	Western Ontario Outlaw Extreme	
	Lawntractor Racing (Horse Ring)	
2:30	Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CT)	
2:30	President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)	
3:00	Joan Spalding and Friends (ET)	
3:00	Bob the Builder Live Show (CS)	4

Farmtastic Mystic Drumz (CT)

West Coast Lumberiack Show (LS)

President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)

Balloon Workshop with Dan (CS)

Paw Patrol 'Marshall' Meet & Greet (CS)

Paw Patrol 'Marshall' Meet & Greet (CS)

EXHIBIT BUILDINGS CLOSE 4:30P.M.

MONDAY ONLY! FARMER'S MARKET (CS) 9:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

	9:00 A.M 4:30 P.M.
9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open
9:00	Miniature Horse Show
9:00	Open Light Horse Show
9:00	Heavy Horse Show
9:00	Brigden 4-H Beef Show (C)
9:30	Brigden Speed Show
	(NBHA/OBRA Sanctioned)
10:00	Beef Cattle Feeder Club &
	Market Lambs (C)
10:30	Pigeon Show
11:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
11:00	Beef/Hog/Lamb Auction (C)
11:00	President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
11:00	Flower Demo (ExH)
11:00	Express Clydesdales (Hvy Horse Ring
11:30	Sarnia School of Irish Dance (ET)
11:30	Agri Magic (Farmyard)
12:30	Agri Magic (Farmyard)
1:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
1:00	Regional 4-H Beef Show (C)
1:00	Beef Cattle (C)
1:00	Flower Demo (ExH)
1:00	Shane Cook & Friends (ET)
1:00	President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
2:15	Sabrina Rankin & Friends (ET)
2:30	Agri Magic (Farmyard)
2:30	President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)
3:15	Shane Cook & Friends (ET)
3:30	West Coast Lumberjack Show (LS)
4:00	President Choice SUPERDOGS (G)

Jr Fair/Fruits & Vegetable Building

Canning, Heaviest Pumpkin, Fruits, Vegetables, 4-H Displays, Giving Back to the Community

4:00

4:30